
 

 
Mountain Hill School Calendar 

(2024-2025 School Year) 
 

 
       Sept 3-6    Orientation for Parents and Children’s Open House 
       (Tuesday-Friday)    (Detailed days/times to follow) 
 
       Sept 9 (Monday)   Regular Classes Begin 

            (2 ½ Year Old Classes follow special schedule) 
 
       Oct 1 (Tuesday)   School Pictures  
       Oct 2 (Wednesday)     (See Teacher Communication for your child’s day) 
 
       Oct 15 (Tuesday)    Fall Fest 
       Oct 16 (Wednesday) Fall Fest 
               (See Teacher Communication for your child’s day) 

             (Rain Dates Oct 17, 18)   
 
       Oct 24, 25   Halloween Parades  
       (Thursday, Friday)  (See Teacher Communication for your child’s day & time) 
 
       Nov 7 (Thursday)    School Closed for  
       Nov 8 (Friday)                       Professional Development & Veteran’s Day 
 
      Nov 14 (Thursday)  Parent/Teacher Social  
     
       Nov 27-29             School Closed 
       (Wednesday-Friday)  for Thanksgiving 
 
       Dec 23-Jan 1    School Closed for Winter Recess 
       (Monday-Wednesday) 
        
       Jan 2 (Thursday)       School Re-Opens 
 
       Jan 20(Monday)      School Closed, Martin Luther King Day 
 
       Jan 23 (Thursday)                Open House for the 2025-2026 School Year (6-8 PM) 
 
      
 
 
 
          (Continued over) 



 
 
 
 
 
Jan 29 (Wednesday)   Final Day for Registration Paperwork 
 
Feb 17 (Monday)     School Closed, President’s Day  
 
April 14-21    School Closed for Spring Recess 
(Monday-Monday) 
 
April 22 (Tuesday)    School Re-Opens 
 
May 5-9     Mother’s Day Celebrations 
(Monday-Friday)   (See Teacher Communication for your day & time) 
 
May 20 Tuesday       Spring Fun Day 
May 21 Wednesday     Spring Fun Day 
         (See Teacher Communication for your child’s day) 

         (Rain Dates May 22, 23) 
 
May 26 Monday       School Closed, Memorial Day 
 
June 5 Thursday       Last Day of Regular Classes & Pre-K Graduations in evening 
 
June 6 Friday         Graduations for Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten (No regular classes) 
    (Detailed days/times to follow)      
      
 


